FERRY COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-23
AMENDING VARIOUS 2015 COUNTY BUDGETS

The following Ferry County Budgets are hereby amended reflecting additional revenues and

expenditures:

Revenues
Beginning Cash
PILT
Traffic Safety Grant
0AC
Support Enforcement
Local Grants
Donations
Loan Repayment

Expense

Apent
Auditor
Commissioners
Coroner
Courthouse Admin

Jail

Juvenile

District Court

Misc. Non Departmental

Prosecutor’s

Support Enforcement
Treasurer
Sheriff

Superior Court
Airport

Leased County Property
Affordable Housing
Home security Fund
Law Library
Connections
Building Construction
Solid Waste
MIS
Insurance Fund

FUND

#001

#001

#142
#127
#118
#119
#125
#137
#306
#401
#502
#503

DEPT.

#111
#113
#116
#125
#124
#003
#118
#117
#127
#121
#008
#122
#002
#123
#518
#518
#188
#189
#350
#200
#317
#230
#170
#136
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Approved this 6t day of July 2015.

BOARD OF FERRY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

L :.".
3 ) ',‘ i
w ‘ “ , . \:
i Nathan Dav1s Membe1
Pamela Stoddard i
Clerk of the Board
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REVENUE:

EXPENDITURES:

2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT CURRENT EXPENSE

308.80.00.001
332.15.23.000
333.20.60.000
334.01.21.000
334.04.60.000
337.00.00.000
367.11.00.000
361.20.00.000

FUND 001

Beginning Cash Balance
PILT

Traffic Safety Grants
OAC

Support Enforcement
Local Grants

Donations

Loan Repayment

TOTAL REVENUE

AGENT

AUDITOR
COMMISSIONERS
CORONER

COURTHQUSE ADMIN
DISTRICT COURT

JAIL

JUVENILE

MISC NON DEPARTMENTAL
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
TREASURER

SHERIFF

SUPERIOR COURT

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

135,002.00
62,463.00
3,000.00
2,670.76
4,975.00
1,143.00
979.88
140,000.00

350,233.64

7,775.00
2,535.00
11,000.00
1,023.00
2,700.00
28,800.00
13,300.00
10,000.00
216,980.00
7,585.00
4,975.00
300.00
39,600.00
3,660.64

350,233.64




DEPT DEPT #

AGENT 111

AUDITOR 113

COMMISSIONERS 118

CORONER 125

COURTHOUSE ADMIN 124

BISTRICT COURT "7

JAIL 003
JUVENILE 118
MISC NON DEPT 127

PROSECUTING ATTY 121

SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 008

TREASURER 122

SHERIFF 002

SUPERIOR COURT 123

2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT
CURRENT EXPENSE FUND 001

EXPENDITURE DETAILS
BARS # DESCRIPTION
5712110003  4-H Coordinator

Total Agent

514.23.11,00
514.23.20.00
514.23.31.00

511.60.41.000
511.60.42.000
511.60.35

563.00.43.000

518.30.41.000
618.30.43,000

514.40,10.004
514.40.20.000
512.40.31.002
512.40.41.002
£12.40.41.004
512.40.41.005
512.40.42.000
£12.40.43.000
512.40.43.001
512.40.49.000

523.60.11.C00
523.60,35,000
523.60.41.000
§23.60.42.000
523.60.48.000
523.60.48.000

527.40.51.000

597.00.55.003
597.00.55.005
587.00.65.011
589.00.02.001

§15,20,11.000
515.30.20.000
515.30.41.000
516.30.43,000
594.15.64.000

516.80.11.001
516.60.20.000

514.22,43.060

521.70,11.000
521.70.31.003
521.70.41.000
521.70,42.002
521.70.43.000
521.70.45.000
£21.70.49.0C00

£12.21.31.001
512.21.35.001
512.21.43.001

Salary - Chief Deputy
Bensfits

Supplies

Total Auditor

Professional Services
Travel

Small Tools Minoer Equip
Total Gommissieners

Travel
Total Goroner

Professional Services
Trave}
Tetal Courtheuse Admin

Legal Asst Part time
Bensfits

Jury Trial Supplies
Jury Fees

Lega! Aid

Bailiff Conlract
Communicetions
Trave|

Jury & Wilness Mileags
Hilscellaneous

Total District Court

Overlime

Small Teols Minor Equip
Profassions! Services
Travel

Repairs & Maintenance
Miscallaneous

Total Jall

Detention
Total Juvenile

Alrport

Solid Waste Loan
Fairgrounds

Heuslng Authority Loan
Total Misc Non Dept

Deputy Pros Atty
Bensfits

Professional Services
Travs}

Equipment

Total Prosecuting Atty

Deputy Pros Atty
Benefils
Total Support Enforcsment

Traval
Total Treasurer

Qvertime

Public Safety Supplies
Professional Services
Radios

Traval

Rent

MSisc & Training

Tolal Sheriff

Supplies
Small Tools Minor Equip
Travel

Total Superior Court

Total Current Expense

AMOUNT

7.775.00
1,175.00

1,800.00
116,00
520,00
2,636.00

1,500.00
3,500.00
6,000.00
11,000.00

1,023.00

1,023.00

1,000.00
1,700.00
2,700.00

5,635.00

1,165.00
200,00
2,400,00
6,000.00
1,200.00
1,600.00
1,500.00
8,500 00
400.00
26,800.00

5,000.00
4,300.00

2,000.00

2,000.00
13,300.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

7,660.00
140,000.00
19,300.00
50,000.00
216,980.00

4,225.00
750.00
11,700.00
20.00

(9,2¢0.00
7,595.00

4,225.00
750.00
4,976.00

300.00
300.60

2,800.00
2,500.00
2,000.00

12,800.00
5,600.00
7,500.00
7,000.00

39,600.00

529.88
450,060
2,670.76

3,650.64

350,233,864




2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT AFFORDABLE HOUSING
FUND 118 DEPT 188

EXPENDITURES:

565.40.10.001
565.40.20.001
565.40.45.001
565.40.52.001

Salaries
Benefits

Rent

Pass Thru HA

Total

5600
1860
2540
-10000




2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT HOME SECURITY
FUND 119 DEPT 189

EXPENDITURES:

508.80.01.019
5656.40.31.000
565.40.42.000
565.40.43.000
565.40.49.000
656.40.52.000

Ending Cash
Supplies
Communications
Travel
Miscellaneous
Pass Thru to HA

Total

-32400
350
1500
150
400
30000




2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT LAW LIBRARY
FUND 125 DEPT 350

REVENUE:
308.80.01.025 Beginning Cash 2000
Total Revenue 2000
EXPENDITURES:
512.70.31.000 Supplies 2000

Total Expenditures 2000




2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT CONNECTIONS

FUND 137 DEPT 200

REVENUE:
333.16.58.003
367.11.01.037
EXPENDITURES:
053 STOP 2015

557.21.10.053
557.21.20.053
5567.20.10.053
557.20.20.063
557.20.31.0563
557.20.43.053
557.20.49.063

160 VERIZON HOPELINE
565.51.10.060
565.51.20.060
565.51.43.060

STOP 15
Verizon Hopeline
Total Revenue

Salaries
Benefits
Salaries
Benefits
Supplies
Travel
Training
Total STOP

Salaries
Benefits
Travel

Total Hopeline

Total Expenditures

31.00
4,165.70

4,196.70

(500.00)
(215.26)
420.00
567.00
47.00
(687.74)
400.00

31.00

3,100.00
865.70
200.00

4,165.70

4,196.70




2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT EMS BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
FUND 306 DEPT 317

EXPENDITURES:
508.80.03.006 Ending Cash Balance (7,000.00)
597.00.03.006 Transfer Out 7,000.00

Total Expenditures -




2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT SOLID WASTE

FUND 401 DEPT 230

REVENUE 334.03.16.000
397.00.000

EXPENDITURES: 581.20.79
594.37.62.043

CPG Offset Grant
Loan from CE
Total Revenue

Loan Repayment
Building and Structures
Total Expenditures

20000
140000

160000

140000
20000
160000



EXPENDITURES:

2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT MIS

518.80.41.00
518.80.43.00
518.80.41.205
518.80.43.205

FUND 502 DEPT 170

Professional Services
Travel
Professional Services

Total Expenditures

5500
500
-5500

-600




2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT INSURANCE
FUND 503 DEPT 136

REVENUE:;
337.00.000 WCIF - Wellness Grant

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES:
518.60.31.001 Weliness Supplies

Total Expenditures

2,630.00

2,630.00

2,630.00

2,630.00




